
WS
MČR šavle Opava
sobota 10. června 2023 - 13:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 BECHYŇOVÁ Karolína CHOMUTOV CZE 2 06.02.2004
2 BURSÍKOVÁ Kristina RIEGEL PRAHA CZE 1 27.05.2004
3 FIBINGEROVÁ Eva SOKOBI CZE 8 29.04.2004
4 HANZLÍKOVÁ Klára RIEGP CZE 4 10.03.1989
5 KOTLANOVÁ Erika ŠKH CZE 3 10.02.2006
6 REINHARDOVÁ Kristýna Patricie SOKOBI CZE 5 09.05.2003
7 SOJOVSKÁ Jana ŠKH CZE 6 29.02.2008
8 ŠVIHOROVÁ Lenka CHOM CZE 12 07.02.2008
9 VENCLÍKOVÁ Eliška SLEZO CZE 13 01.01.2006



1 pool of 9
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 16 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



WS
MČR šavle Opava
sobota 10. června 2023 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 BURSÍKOVÁ Kristina RIEGEL PRAHA CZE 1
2 BECHYŇOVÁ Karolína CHOMUTOV CZE 2
3 KOTLANOVÁ Erika ŠKH CZE 3
4 HANZLÍKOVÁ Klára RIEGP CZE 4
5 REINHARDOVÁ Kristýna Patricie SOKOBI CZE 5
6 SOJOVSKÁ Jana ŠKH CZE 6
7 FIBINGEROVÁ Eva SOKOBI CZE 8
8 ŠVIHOROVÁ Lenka CHOM CZE 12
9 VENCLÍKOVÁ Eliška SLEZO CZE 13



WS
MČR šavle Opava
sobota 10. června 2023 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0007

Referee(s):

DUŠEK Jindřich (ŠK HOUŠTKA / CZE)
SVOBODOVÁ Michaela (ŠK HOUŠTKA / CZE)

REINHARDOVÁ Kristýna Patricie SOKOBI / CZE

SOJOVSKÁ Jana ŠKH / CZE

HANZLÍKOVÁ Klára RIEGP / CZE

ŠVIHOROVÁ Lenka CHOM / CZE

VENCLÍKOVÁ Eliška SLEZO / CZE

BURSÍKOVÁ Kristina RIEGEL PRAHA / CZE

BECHYŇOVÁ Karolína CHOMUTOV / CZE

KOTLANOVÁ Erika ŠKH / CZE

FIBINGEROVÁ Eva SOKOBI / CZE



WS
MČR šavle Opava
sobota 10. června 2023 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 BECHYŇOVÁ Karolína CHOMUTOV CZE 8 1,00 40 10 +30 Advanced
2 BURSÍKOVÁ Kristina RIEGEL PRAHA CZE 7 0,88 37 20 +17 Advanced
3 HANZLÍKOVÁ Klára RIEGP CZE 6 0,75 37 16 +21 Advanced
4 REINHARDOVÁ Kristýna Patricie SOKOBI CZE 5 0,63 31 26 +5 Advanced
5 KOTLANOVÁ Erika ŠKH CZE 4 0,50 29 23 +6 Advanced
6 SOJOVSKÁ Jana ŠKH CZE 3 0,38 23 32 -9 Advanced
7 ŠVIHOROVÁ Lenka CHOM CZE 1 0,13 16 37 -21 Advanced
8 FIBINGEROVÁ Eva SOKOBI CZE 1 0,13 15 39 -24 Advanced
9 VENCLÍKOVÁ Eliška SLEZO CZE 1 0,13 13 38 -25 Advanced



WS
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WS
MČR šavle Opava
sobota 10. června 2023 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 BECHYŇOVÁ Karolína CHOMUTOV CZE 06.02.2004
2 HANZLÍKOVÁ Klára RIEGP CZE 10.03.1989
3T BURSÍKOVÁ Kristina RIEGEL PRAHA CZE 27.05.2004
3T KOTLANOVÁ Erika ŠKH CZE 10.02.2006
5 REINHARDOVÁ Kristýna Patricie SOKOBI CZE 09.05.2003
6 SOJOVSKÁ Jana ŠKH CZE 29.02.2008
7 ŠVIHOROVÁ Lenka CHOM CZE 07.02.2008
8 FIBINGEROVÁ Eva SOKOBI CZE 29.04.2004
9 VENCLÍKOVÁ Eliška SLEZO CZE 01.01.2006



WS
MČR šavle Opava
sobota 10. června 2023 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
DUŠEK Jindřich CZE 727 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
ROČEK Michal CZE 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
SVOBODOVÁ Michaela CZE 2013 Ref: 1 Ref: 2



Total entries: 9
Total participants: 9
Top-32 ranked participants: 9
Number of countries represented: 1

CZE: 9 participants



Fencer Name Birthdate Fencer Rank

BECHYŇOVÁ Karolína 2004 1
BECHYŇOVÁ Zuzana 2001 10
ŠVIHOROVÁ Lenka 2008 7

ŠTĚPNIČKOVÁ Barbora 2008 10
VENCLÍKOVÁ Eliška 2006 9
VOLOVSKÁ Markéta 2004 10

FIBINGEROVÁ Eva 2004 8
REINHARDOVÁ Kristýna Patricie 2003 5
VILÍMOVÁ Nina 2009 10

KOTLANOVÁ Erika 2006 3
PRUNEROVÁ Ella 2005 10
SOJOVSKÁ Jana 2008 6
SVOBODOVÁ Michaela 2003 10



Complete DE table of 4 fenced through the finals with fence-off for third



SRTWS
MČR šavle Opava
neděle 11. června 2023 - 12:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Team Name Club Country Team Rank Notes
1 FC Chomutov CHOMUTOV CZE 6
2 ŠK Houštka ŠKH CZE 6,333333
3 Sokol Brno I SOKOBI CZE 7,666667
4 Slezan Opava TĚLOJSOZ CZE 9,666667



SRTWS
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SRTWS
MČR šavle Opava
neděle 11. června 2023 - 12:00

6 ŠTĚPNIČKOVÁ Barbora 1 1 5 5 BECHYŇOVÁ Karolína 3
5 VENCLÍKOVÁ Eliška 9 10 9 4 BECHYŇOVÁ Zuzana 1
4 VOLOVSKÁ Markéta 5 15 9 0 ŠVIHOROVÁ Lenka 2
6 ŠTĚPNIČKOVÁ Barbora 5 20 14 5 BECHYŇOVÁ Zuzana 1
4 VOLOVSKÁ Markéta 0 20 25 11 BECHYŇOVÁ Karolína 3
5 VENCLÍKOVÁ Eliška 7 27 30 5 ŠVIHOROVÁ Lenka 2
4 VOLOVSKÁ Markéta 2 29 35 5 BECHYŇOVÁ Zuzana 1
6 ŠTĚPNIČKOVÁ Barbora 10 39 40 5 ŠVIHOROVÁ Lenka 2
5 VENCLÍKOVÁ Eliška 0 39 45 5 BECHYŇOVÁ Karolína 3

Referee: ROČEK Michal (TJSBI / CZE)

6 PRUNEROVÁ Ella 1 1 5 5 REINHARDOVÁ Kristýna Patricie 3
5 KOTLANOVÁ Erika 9 10 6 1 VILÍMOVÁ Nina 1
4 SVOBODOVÁ Michaela 5 15 9 3 FIBINGEROVÁ Eva 2
6 PRUNEROVÁ Ella 5 20 13 4 VILÍMOVÁ Nina 1
4 SVOBODOVÁ Michaela 5 25 23 10 REINHARDOVÁ Kristýna Patricie 3
5 KOTLANOVÁ Erika 5 30 24 1 FIBINGEROVÁ Eva 2
4 SVOBODOVÁ Michaela 5 35 25 1 VILÍMOVÁ Nina 1
6 PRUNEROVÁ Ella 5 40 29 4 FIBINGEROVÁ Eva 2
5 KOTLANOVÁ Erika 5 45 31 2 REINHARDOVÁ Kristýna Patricie 3

Referee: BURSÍKOVÁ Kristina (RIEGEL PRAHA / CZE)

6 SOJOVSKÁ Jana 1 1 5 5 BECHYŇOVÁ Karolína 3
5 KOTLANOVÁ Erika 9 10 6 1 ŠVIHOROVÁ Lenka 1
4 SVOBODOVÁ Michaela 5 15 8 2 BECHYŇOVÁ Zuzana 2
6 SOJOVSKÁ Jana 5 20 10 2 ŠVIHOROVÁ Lenka 1
4 SVOBODOVÁ Michaela 0 20 25 15 BECHYŇOVÁ Karolína 3
5 KOTLANOVÁ Erika 9 29 30 5 BECHYŇOVÁ Zuzana 2
4 SVOBODOVÁ Michaela 6 35 30 0 ŠVIHOROVÁ Lenka 1
6 SOJOVSKÁ Jana 5 40 30 0 BECHYŇOVÁ Zuzana 2
5 KOTLANOVÁ Erika 3 43 45 15 BECHYŇOVÁ Karolína 3

Referee: BURSÍKOVÁ Kristina (RIEGEL PRAHA / CZE)



6 FIBINGEROVÁ Eva 5 5 3 3 VENCLÍKOVÁ Eliška 3
5 REINHARDOVÁ Kristýna Patricie 5 10 4 1 ŠTĚPNIČKOVÁ Barbora 1
4 VILÍMOVÁ Nina 5 15 7 3 VOLOVSKÁ Markéta 2
6 FIBINGEROVÁ Eva 5 20 12 5 ŠTĚPNIČKOVÁ Barbora 1
4 VILÍMOVÁ Nina 5 25 21 9 VENCLÍKOVÁ Eliška 3
5 REINHARDOVÁ Kristýna Patricie 5 30 22 1 VOLOVSKÁ Markéta 2
4 VILÍMOVÁ Nina 5 35 25 3 ŠTĚPNIČKOVÁ Barbora 1
6 FIBINGEROVÁ Eva 5 40 28 3 VOLOVSKÁ Markéta 2
5 REINHARDOVÁ Kristýna Patricie 5 45 30 2 VENCLÍKOVÁ Eliška 3

Referee: BURSÍKOVÁ Kristina (RIEGEL PRAHA / CZE)



SRTWS
MČR šavle Opava
neděle 11. června 2023 - 12:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country
1 FC Chomutov CHOMUTOV CZE
2 ŠK Houštka ŠKH CZE
3 Sokol Brno I SOKOBI CZE
4 Slezan Opava TĚLOJSOZ CZE



SRTWS
MČR šavle Opava
neděle 11. června 2023 - 12:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Semi-Finals Fence-off for Third Finals
BURSÍKOVÁ Kristina CZE 134 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ROČEK Michal CZE 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 4
Total participants: 4
Top-32 ranked participants: 0
Number of countries represented: 1

CZE: 13 participants


